Justin S. Greene Commissioner, District 1

Anna Hansen Commissioner, District 2

Camilla Bustamante Commissioner, District 3



Anna T. Hamilton *Commissioner, District 4*

Hank Hughes Commissioner, District 5

Gregory S. Shaffer County Manager

April 1, 2024

Subject: Cancellation of Santa Fe County IFB No. 2024-0209-PW/APS Fuel Pump Repairs

Dear Offerors,

Santa Fe County issued Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2024-0209-PW/APS for Fuel Pump Repairs at Santa Fe County Public Works Department. The deadline for proposals was scheduled for March 21, 2024 at 2:00PM. Santa Fe County Purchasing did not receive any proposals, on time therefore; the IFB has been cancelled. It has been determined to be in the best interest of the County to cancel IFB No. 2024-0209-PW/APS Fuel Pump Repairs pursuant Santa Fe County Purchasing Regulations and Policy Section 51 CANCELLATION OF SOLICTATIONS.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Santa Fe County.

Respectfully,

Amanda Patterson-Sanchez

Amanda Patterson-Sanchez Procurement Planner Analyst Santa Fe County Purchasing

cc: File